Fee Exempt p	per Government Code Section 6103	
To: X	Office of Planning and Research	Governor's Office of Planning & the search
	1400 Tenth Street, Room 121	20 A STATUS CAL MUNICIPALITY
	Sacramento, CA 95814	DEC 23 2019
	Tulare County Clerk	and the second s
-	Room 105, Courthouse	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
	221 South Mooney Boulevard	
	Visalia, CA 93291	Dated filed at State Clearinghouse
Lead Agency:	Tulare County Resource Management Agency	Dated filed at State Clearinghouse
20001290000	5961 South Mooney Blvd.	
	Visalia, Ca 93277 Ph: (559) 624-7000	
	Attn: hguerra@co.tulare.ca.us	
Applicant(s):	Tulare County Public Works	
1 pp 1 can (s)	5961 South Mooney Boulevard	
	Visalia, CA 93277 Ph: (559) 624-7000	
	2 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -	
Project Title: Transfer of County Right of Way to the State of California. Project Location - Specific: 0.06 acres east of State Route 99 and 0.05 acres west of State Route 99 at the Avenue 152 Bridge		
	ridge No. 46-0191)	ores west of State Route 77 at the Avenue 132 Bridge
Project Locatio	on- Section, Township, Range: A portion of the North qu	arter corner of Section 31, T21, R25E, M.D.B & M.
Project Location	on - City: Unincorporated community of Tipton	Location - County: <u>Tulare County</u>
(SR) 99. The Stavertical clearand SR 99 and will sidewalk and tra	ate of California will replace the existing bridge to mitigate the ensuring the safety and reliability of SR 99. The new accommodate a 40-foot roadbed, a sidewalk on the eartific. Chain link railing will be installed at the outside edge.	ing the existing bridge along Avenue 152 over State Route et the continued deterioration of the existing bridge and low structure would provide a standard vertical clearance over astbound detection, and a concrete barrier separating the et of the sidewalk.
□ Declare □ Emerge X Comme	ed Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); ency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); on Sense Exemption: CEQA guidelines 15061 (b)(3) rical Exemption: ry Exemptions:	
be seen with cer		1 (b)(3) Common Sense exemption on the grounds that is can on may have a significant effect on the environment, as such,
Name of Public	Agency Approving Project: County of Tulare, Resource	e Management Agency
Project Planne	r/Representative: Reed Schenke, Director Area Code/Te	elephone: <u>559-624-7142</u>
Signature: Hecto	Date: 2/18/19 Ti	tle: Chief Environmental Planner
Signature: Reed	Date: Date: Ti	tle: Environmental Assessment Officer <u>Director</u>
X Si	igned by Lead Agency Date received for filing at OP	R: